INDUSTRIAL RELIEF VALVE (STAINLESS)
1/4" and  1/2"  NPT
-4 and -8 Metal To Metal Face Seal
1/4" and 1/2" Bi-Lok Dual Ferrule Tube
 10 - 750 Psig (0.69 - 51.7 Bar)
S
T
A

616 750 0.37 0.17 0.12
Viton®, Teflon® and Krytox® are registered trade marks of DuPont.
How To Order
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.  Intended component function,
materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
             SA.SL.IRV001.A.0634
Configuration Outlet C D Hex/Round Tube Nut Hex
IRV Vent to Atmosphere N/A
IRVD Deflector Cap 0.75 (19.05) 7/8” Hex
IRV4 1/4" FNPT 0.37  (9.40)
IRV6 3/8” FNPT 0.67 (17.02)
IRV8 1/2" FNPT 0.74 (18.80)
N/A 1” Rd N/A
IRV4V -4 Face Seal 0.80 (20.32) 0.62 (15.75)
IRV4T 1/4" Bi-Lok 0.89 (22.61) 0.70 (17.78) 9/16”
IRV8T 1/2" Bi-Lok 1.05 (26.67) 0.86 (21.84)
7/8” Hex
7/8”
IRV8V -8 Face Seal 0.94 (23.88) 0.75 (19.05) 1” Hex N/A
Note:  Dimensions shown with Bi-Lok nuts finger-tight.  Dimensions are in inches (millimeters), for reference only and subject to change.
Dimensions in inches (mm) Inlet Size Designation Orifice A B Body Hex Tube Nut Hex
1/4" NPT 4 .312 (7.93)
1/2" NPT 8 .400 (10.16)
2.65 (65.02)
 0.59 (14.99)
-4 Face Seal 4V .180 (4.57) 2.68 (68.07) 0.62 (15.75)
N/A
1/4" Bi-Lok 4T .180 (4.57) 3.35 (85.09) 0.70 (17.78) 9/16”
1/2" Bi-Lok 8T .400 (10.16) 3.51 (89.15) 0.86 (21.84)
7/8”
7/8”
-8 Face Seal 8V .400 (10.16) 2.82 (71.63) 0.75 (19.05) 1” N/A
NPT Threads per ASME B1.20.1
Configuration Shown IRV4T-4V